

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 504 OF 2020**

Dattatray Tukaram Mhatre

.....Petitioner

v/s.

The Special Land Acquisition Officer,  
Panvel and ors.

.....Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

**CORAM: A.A. SAYED, AND  
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

**DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> JANUARY, 2020.**

**P. C. :-**

. None for the Petitioner. Stand over to 18/02/2020.

**(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**

**(A.A. SAYED, J.)**