

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 504 OF 2020**

Dattatray Tukaram Mhatre
v/s.

...Petitioner

The Special Land Acquisition Officer, Panvel & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Sanket Thakur i/b. Rahul Thakur for the Petitioner.

Mr. N. K. Rajpurohit, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : **A. A. SAYED &
ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**
DATED : **11th March, 2020**

P.C.:

Time to file Affidavit-in-Reply is extended until next date.

Stand over to 1st April, 2020.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(A. A. SAYED, J.)