

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 504 OF 2020

Dattatray Tukaram Mhatre ...Petitioner

Versus

The Special Land Acquisition Officer ...Respondents
and Ors.

Mr. Rahul Thakur i/b Saket Thakur for the Petitioner.

Mr. G.S. Hegde, Senior Advocate i/b P.M. Bhansali for the
Respondent/CIDCO.

Ms. Nisha Mehra, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 and 8.

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2024.01.08
14:36:56 +0530

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 3 JANUARY 2024

P.C. :

. At the joint request, stand over to 15 January 2024.

2. The learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks continuation of the ad-interim order dated 21 December 2022. While we continue the same till the next date, we note that it is stated in reply affidavit filed by the State Government through the Deputy Collector, Land Acquisition dated 31 January 2023 that the possession of the land was taken through the Executive Magistrate, Panvel on 15 November 2017 by drawing panchnama, which is prior to 21

December 2022. On this aspect, further consideration would be done when the matter is taken up for arguments on the next date.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)