

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 504 OF 2020

Dattatray Tukaram Mhatre ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Special Land Acquisition Officer And Ors...RESPONDENT

Mr. Rahul Thakur i/b Sanket Thakur a/w

Ms. Nikita Patil for the Petitioner.

Mr. G. S. Hegde, Senior Advocate i/b

Ms. P. M. Bhansali for the Respondent-CIDCO.

Ms. Nisha Mehra, AGP for Res Nos. 1 to 6 and 8.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ

**DATE :** 15th January, 2024

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 16/01/2024 ( for directions).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**