

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 504 OF 2020

Dattatray Tukaram Mhatre ...Petitioner

Versus

The Special Land Acquisition Officer ...Respondents
and Ors.

Mr. Rahul Thakur a/w Saket Thakur for the Petitioner.

Mr. G.S. Hegde, Senior Advocate i/b P.M. Bhansali for the
Respondent/CIDCO.

Mr. S.B. Kalel, AGP for the Respondent/State.

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2024.01.22
17:41:34 +0530

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 16 JANUARY 2024

P.C. :

1. Stand over to **22 January 2024** on the supplementary weekly board at 3.30 p.m.

2. The learned Counsel for the parties will circulate a summary of propositions with reference to pleadings (with page numbers) and statutory provisions. Compilations of case law, if any, shall contain an index and the relevant paragraphs be marked and the proposition for which they are cited. The summary and compilations be circulated in advance by 22 January 2024.

3. In the meanwhile, the position stated in the order dated 3 January 2024 to continue.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)