

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 504 OF 2020

Dattatray Tukaram Mhatre ... Petitioner

versus

The Special Land Acquisition Officer/
The Deputy Collector (Land Acquisition)

Metro Centre No.3, Panvel and Others ... Respondents

.....

Mr.Rahul Thakur for the Petitioner.

Mr.G.S.Hegde, Senior Advocate i/b. Ms.P.M.Bhansali for the
Respondent -CIDCO.

Mr.S.B.Kalel, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 and 8-State.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 23 JANUARY 2024

P.C.:

The learned Counsel for the parties state that the present petition be heard along with Writ Petition No. 8493 of 2017, which is kept on 13 February 2024, as the identical issue is involved.

2. Stand over to **13 February 2024**, to be heard along with Writ Petition No. 8493 of 2017.

3. Ad-interim arrangement as noted earlier to continue till the next date.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)