

---

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 504 OF 2020**

Dattatray Tukaram Mhatre

...Petitioner

***Versus***

The Special Land Acquisition Officer/The Deputy  
Collector (Land Acquisition) Metro Centre No.3,  
Panvel & Ors

...Respondents

---

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. G.S. Hegde, Senior Advocate, i/b P.M. Bhansali, Advocates  
for Respondent No.7.

Ms. P.J. Gavhane, AGP for State-Respondent.

---

**CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &  
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.**

**DATE : AUGUST 16, 2024**

**PC :**

1. At the request of Mr. Hegde, learned Counsel for Respondent No.7, stand over to **22 August, 2024**.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

**[ SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]**

**[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]**