

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 504 OF 2020**

Dattatray Tukaram Mhatre

... Petitioner.

V/s.The Special Land Acquisition Officer
& Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Rahul Thakur for the Petitioner.

Mr. P.J. Gavhane, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.1 to 6-State.

Mr. G.S. Hegde, Senior Counsel, a/w Ms. P.M. Bhansali for Respondent
No.7-CIDCO.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.
DATE : 30th April, 2025.**

PC.:-

- 1) Mr. Hegde, the learned senior counsel appearing for Respondent No.7 submitted that, the present Petition pertains to the assignment of the coordinate Bench.
- 2) Registry is directed to verify the roster and place the Petition before the appropriate Bench.
- 3) Remove from board.
- 4) Liberty to mention granted.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**